C-18-0103

Lancaster County, Nebraska

REQUISITION FORM

20 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	Name of person requisitioning:	Lt. Rick Gray	Requisition Number (optional):	
	Delivery location:	Lancaster County Corrections, 3801 West O St. Lincoln, NE 68528	Date Prepared:	2/2/18
Si	uggested Vendor:	Dodge Dealer	Date Requested:	ASAP
L. Fund	052		For Budget Year:	2018
Agenc	y: 5299		Purchase Order Number (assigned by Purchasing:	
71F/2	PARAMET DESCRIP	TION	OTY HINE UNITERIOR	AMIOUNT

ORG.	OBUGODE	DESCRIPTION	Óπγ	имп	UNIT PRICE .	AMOUNT
	67410	2018 Dodge Grand Caravan SE (new)	1		\$22,250	\$22,250
		3.6 Liter, V6, 24 Valve VVT Engine				
		6 speed Automatic, 62TE Transmission (standard model)				
		Front bucket seats, 2 nd row bench with 3 rd row 60/40 stow & go bench				
		Clear coat exterior paint, 17"x6.5" steel wheels (standard)				
		225/65R17 BSW touring tires (standard)				
		3 year/36,000 mile warranty				
		Antilock brakes				
		Added compact spare tire,				
		Sliding/side door-child safety locks				-
	-	(see attached standard specs)				\$22,250

Do Not exceed 1 vendor per requisition

Route completed requisition to:

City/County Purchasing Division 440 So. 8th Street, SW Wing, Suite 200

Lincoln, NE 68508

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above requisitioned material and/or service is included in the current appropriation

Office/Agency/or Department Head

Date 2 - 2 - 18

Event Number	18-041	Organization	Lincoln Purchasing
Event Title	Grand Caravan for County Corrections	Workgroup	Lincoln Purchasing
Event Description		Event Owner	Sharon Mulder
Event Type	Bid	Email	smulder@lincoln.ne.gov
Issue Date	2/7/2018 04:30:00 PM (CT)	Phone	(402) 441-7428
Close Date	2/21/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT)	Fax	(402) 441-6513

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded Response Total
Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep Dod	ge (Gene		2/9/2018 08:41:49 AM (CT)	1
Steffy Chrysler Center Inc.)	Fremont	NE	2/3/2018 08.41.43 AW (C1)	\$21,739.00

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification. No alternate response data is included.

(Grand Caravan SE								Manufacturer
				Unit Price	Extended	Complian Natas	N. de monte et compos	N 16~ #	Please provide Manufacturer
	Supplier	QTY	UOM			Supplier Notes	Manufacturer	Mfg#	and Model bidding.
	Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep								
	Dodge (Gene Steffy Chrysler								
	Center Inc.)	1	EA	\$21,739.00	\$21,739.00)	Dodge		2018 Dodge Grand Caravan SE

Att #	Attribute Name	Attribute Note	Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep Dodge (Gene Steffy Chrysler Center Inc.)
1	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading and understanding the	
2	Specifications	I acknowledge reading and understanding the	s Yes
			Kim Thibodeau kim@genesteffy.com or
3	Purchase Order, Contract and		Lonnie Dooley lonnie@genesteffy.com
	Delivery Contact	The City/County Purchasing Department issues	s 402-727-8550
4	Delivery	State number of delivery days ARO. FOB to the	e 90-120 days
5	Contact	Name of person submitting this bid:	Kim Thibodeau
6	Bid Documents	I acknowledge and accept that it is my respons	s Yes
7	Debarred	Has your company ever been debarred or susp) no
8	U.S. Citizenship Attestation	Is your company legally considered an Individu	
9	Electronic Signature	Please check here for your electronic signature	e Yes
1	Manufacturer	Please provide Manufacturer and Model biddi	r 2018 Dodge Grand Caravan SE

City of Lincoln/Lancaster County (Lincoln Purchasing) Supplier Response

Bid Informatio	n	Contact Info	ormation	Ship to Information		
Bid Creator Email Phone	Sharon Mulder Asst Purchasing Agent smulder@lincoln.ne.gov (402) 441-7428	Address	Purchasing 440 S. 8th St. Lincoln, NE 68508 Sharon Mulder Asst	Address	Lancaster County Corrections 3801 West O Street Lincoln, NE 68528	
Fax	(402) 441-6513	Contact	Purchasing Agent	Contact	Elitooni, NE 00020	
Bid Number Title	18-041 Grand Caravan for County Corrections		Suite 200	Departm Building		
Bid Type Issue Date Close Date	Bid 2/7/2018 04:30 PM (CT) 2/21/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT)	Floor/Room Telephone Fax Email		Floor/Ro Telephone Fax Email		
Supplier Inform	mation					
Company Address	Gene Steffy Chrysler Jeep Dod 2545 East 23rd Ave South	lge (Gene Ste	effy Chrysler Center Inc.)			
Contact Department Building Floor/Room	Fremont, NE 68025 Lonnie Dooley					
Telephone Fax Email Submitted Total	(402) 727-8550 (402) 727-7386 lonnie@genesteffy.com 2/9/2018 08:41:48 AM (CT) \$21,739.00					
By submitting	your response, you certify that yo	ou are author	rized to represent and bind y	our compar	ıy.	
Signature Kir	mberly A Thibodeau		Email kim@g	genesteffy.co	om	
Supplier Note	s				and the second s	
Bid Notes						
Bid Activities				4444		
Bid Messages	3					
Bid Attributes			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Plea	ase review the following	and respond where necessary	,
#	Name	Note	

#	Name	Note	Response
1	Instructions to Bidders	I acknowledge reading and understanding the Instructions to Bidders.	Yes
2	Specifications	I acknowledge reading and understanding the specifications.	Yes
3	Purchase Order, Contract and Delivery Contact	The City/County Purchasing Department issues Purchase Orders and Contracts via email to a designated contact person of the awarded Vendor. This designee will be the primary contact with the department through the delivery of the product/services. Please list the name, email address and phone number of the person who will be the contact person for the PO to be awarded.	Kim Thibodeau kim@genesteffy.com or Lonnie Dooley lonnie@genesteffy.com 402-727-8550
4	Delivery	State number of delivery days ARO. FOB to the City/County at the location specified with all transportation charges paid.	90-120 days
5	Contact	Name of person submitting this bid:	Kim Thibodeau
6	Bid Documents	I acknowledge and accept that it is my responsibility as a Bidder to promptly notify the Purchasing Department Staff prior to the close of the bid of any ambiguity, inconsistency or error which I may discover upon examination of the bid documents including, but not limited to the Specifications.	Yes
7	Debarred	Has your company ever been debarred or suspended for doing business with the City of Lincoln/Lancaster County/PBC of Nebraska	no
8	U.S. Citizenship Attestation	Is your company legally considered an Individual or Sole Proprietor: YES or NO	yes
		As a Vendor who is legally considered an Individual or a Sole Proprietor I hereby understand and agree to comply with the requirements of the United States Citizenship Attestation Form, available at: http://www.sos.ne.gov/business/notary/citizenforminfo.html	
		All awarded Vendors who are legally considered an Individual or a Sole Proprietor must complete the form and submit it with contract documents at time of execution.	
		If a Vendor indicates on such attestation form that he or she is a qualified alien, the Vendor agrees to provide the US Citizenship and Immigration Services documentation required to verify the Vendor's lawful presence in the United States using the Systematic Alien Verification for Entitlements (SAVE) Program.	
		Vendor further understands and agrees that lawful presence in the United States is required and the Vendor may be disqualified or the Contract terminated if such lawful presence cannot be verified as required by Neb. Rev. Stat. 4-108.	
9	Electronic Signature	Please check here for your electronic signature.	Yes

	Qty	UOM	Description		Response
1		EA	Grand Caravan SE		\$21,739.00
N	/lanufa	acturer: Doc	dge		
lt	tem N	otes: A	new 2017 or 2018 is acceptable.		
S	Supplie	er Notes:			
Īt	em At	tributes: Plea	se review the following and respond where necessary		
#	. N	ame	Note	Response	
1	M	anufacturer	Please provide Manufacturer and Model bidding.	2018 Dodge Gra	nd Caravan SE
				Response Total:	\$21,739.00